EET

12.4.0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G-5102.411US01

101561597

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adam Weiss (November 3, 2000) Image Processing Systems Inc. 221 Whitehall Drive Alexandre Obotnine ((November 3, 2000) Markham, Ontario L3R 9T1 Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No Additional name(s) & Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: See Above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/553,216 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Mark J. DiPietro Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 1, 2000 Mark J. DiPietro Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 1, 2000.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/22/2000 GTON11 01 FC:581 00000112 09553216

40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0844

## ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, Adam WEISS and Alexandre OBOTNINE, whose full post-office addresses are 1783 Autumn Crescent, Pickering, Ontario, L1V 4W7 and 104 Festival Drive, Willowdale, Ontario, M2P 3T7, Canada, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DARK VIEW INSPECTION SYSTEM FOR TRANSPARENT MEDIA for which applications have been filed as follows:

United States of America filed April 20, 2000 under No. 09/553,216 PCT International filed May 26, 2000 under No. PCT/CA00/00589 Taiwan filed May 23, 2000 under No. 89109912

WHEREAS, IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business 221 Whitehall Drive, Markham, Ontario, L3R 9T1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged We, Adam WEISS and Alexandre OBOTNINE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said applications and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND We, Adam WEISS and Alexandre OBOTNINE, hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the

PATENT REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0845 said IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, which may be granted upon said applications, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof.

AND We, Adam WEISS and Alexandre OBOTNINE, hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

			hand at		
this	319	day	*VOUCY	NECK	2000

Print Name:

Print Name: HUUSHA FELSHER

this 3 day of Overlock, 2000

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

Alexandre OBOTNINE

Print Name:
AULISHA FFLSH

PATENT REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0846